APAI PROJECT SCHEDULE 1

10

Task

AMHERST ISLAND WINDLECTRIC
INC. WIND ENERGY PROJECT

Three Year FIT Contract Awarded

FIT Contract Default Adjustment
(18 months extension)

FIT Contract Adjustment
(115 days extension)

Renewable Energy Approval (REA)
& Environmental Review Tribunal

Site Access & Docks Construction
Road Upgrades and Foundations

Transmission Line and Associated
Facilities Construction

Wind Energy Project Construction
Commissioning (3+ months)

Estimated Commercial Operation
Date (APAI)

Start

25/2/11

25/2/11

25/2/14

22/8/15

30/3/15

1/10/15

3/5/16

27/7115

3/5/16

10/9/17

3112117

End

1118

25/2/14

22/8/15

18/12/15

30/9/15

3/5/16
1817117

27I7116

10/9/17

31112117

1118

Dur

2426

1063

527

115

178

207

428

356

481

108

2011 2012 2013

2014

2015

2016

2017 2018
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Milestone Milestone APAI Estimated
Commercial FIT ?0""36‘ Commercial
Operation Date Expiry Date Operation Date
25/2114 18/12/15 31112117

APAI SUMMARY of AMHERST ISLAND WIND ENERGY PROJECT SCHEDULE

(AS OF FEB 2015)



